MD105 & District 105A Visiting Lion Report

Name of your Club:
Club or zone or events visited:
Date of visit:type of meetings/events
Name of visiting lions
1
2
3
4
5
Total number of lions this visitsignature of officer:
This form must be signed by the Officer in charge of the event attended.
Name & rank of officer:

Please see rules on the page below.

DISTRICT 105A TRAVELLING LION COMPETITION RULES

Purpose:

To encourage inter-Club visits amongst Lions Clubs throughout District 105A.

Aims:

To run a Travelling Lion competition within District 105A. Aimed at encouraging friendship and good fellowship between Lions Clubs of District 105A, having the added advantage of helping and strengthening community service projects and fund-raising activities within Clubs, through the exchange of ideas taking place during inter-Club visits.

Period:

The competition year is from the first day of March to the last day of February.

Criteria:

One point per visiting Lion (5 max) will be awarded per Club for the following.

- a) Visiting another Club's meeting. (Once only to that club).
- b) Supporting another Club's Fund-raising event. (Once only to that club).
- c) Attending another Club's Social event. (Once only to that club).
- d) Attending another Club's Charter Anniversary or Formation.
- e) Attending a Zone meeting.
- f) Attending the Business session(s) at District Convention.

Reporting:

An endorsed form to be completed and sent via e-mail or post to the District Competitions Officer within 1 month of a visit and must be received before the last day of February.

Exclusions:

- (a) District Officers on authorized Club, Cabinet or Convention visits.
- (b) The District Governor Team and their respective Partner.
- (c) Travel outside of District 105A.

Trophy:

The District Trophy will be presented to the club scoring the highest number of points.

The District Trophy is the property of District 105A and is presented to the winning Club at District 105A Convention.

The Club will be responsible for the safe custody of the trophy and its safe return prior to the Convention.

Effective 01/07/23